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IMPORTANT DATES 

June 10—14, 2017 —     

Rotary Atlanta Convention 

December 5, 2016  - last 

day to make changes to 

Group Housing               

reservations 

December 15, 2016—

Last day for $340          

Registration rate 

June 11, 2017, 7-10 pm  

—Zones 28 & 29 Party 

USEFUL LINKS 

Registration—http://

www.riconvention.org/en/

atlanta/register 

Zone 28-29 Party info— 

http://zones28-29.org/

SitePage/atlanta-party 

Hotel Reservations—

http://

www.riconvention.org/en/

atlanta/accommodations 

Host Organizing       

Committee & Events -

www.rotaryconvention201

7.org/welcome 

Rotary Convention      

Facebook Page—

www.facebook.com/

Rotary2017 

Convention Program 

Highlights—http://

www.riconvention.org/en/

atlanta/program 

RIP John Germ’s video—

https://

vimeo.com/149669090 

JOIN US IN ATLANTA 
The year long celebration of The Rotary Foundation 

and 100 years of “Doing Good in the World”            

culminates at the 2017 Rotary International            

Convention in Atlanta.  Help us celebrate in the city 

where it all began! 

Rotary is “the REAL THING” and so it’s appropriate 

that Zones 28 and 29 are in for a “REAL” treat as we 

get together for a party just for us at the World of   

Coca-Cola on Sunday, June 11th.  But it won’t be a party without YOU!  

See you in Atlanta.                       

Jennifer & Nick 

Jen’s personal video invitation to Atlanta—https://vimeo.com/178737328  

 
When:  Sunday, June 11, 2017, 7:00—10:00 pm  

Where:  The World of Coca-Cola  

Who:  All Rotarians, Guests and Friends of  Zones 28 & 29 

What:  Food, Drinks  and FUN!!! 

Cost:  $90 per person, $65 ages 17 & under 

Includes:  Museum Admission, Fun Food Stations, 

   and Wine, Beer & Coke products (2 drinks per person) 

To Register:  Go to www.atlanta2829party.com 

SPACE IS LIMITED—REGISTER NOW 

           Zones 28-29 Northland Event    

                  “THE REAL THING” 
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           QUESTIONS?      — 

Atlanta Zone Promotion Chairs 

Zone 28 Holly Callen holly.callen@gmail.com  

Zone 29 Mike McCullough mcculloughmik@aol.com  

 

Atlanta Regional Promotion Chairs 

MN, ND— Cathy Smith smithcatherine1955@gmail.com  

IA, NE— Rich Rowland rartlr@cox.net  

WI, MI—Dean Dickinson logan63@aol.com  

IL— Elise Cadigan jhwks77@yahoo.com  

MI— Chris Etienne cetienne@bayharbor.com 

OH— Beverly Skryzinski bgs1819@aol.com 

NY— Pat Kriebel pkriebel@stny.rr.com 

PA, MD, WV— Matt Dowling                                                   

Rotary@MatthewDDowling.com  

EMAIL AN ATLANTA PROMOTION COMMITTEE MEMBER 

Atlanta District Promotion Chairs  

5580—David Long long@arvig.net              6360—Bill Smith bumpasmithg31@gmail.com 

5950— Bob Halagan rhalagan@gmail.com             6380—Chris Winans cwinans@hwwbrealtors.com 

5960— Sara Butruff sara@travelleaders.com           6400—Jim & Diane Ives jives@att.net 

5650— Tom Cardwell tcardwell@southeast.edu     6600—Dinah Vincent dinahv1@frontier.com 

5970— John Bender johnbndr5970@hotmail.com  6630 Jack Young jack1villa@aol.com  

6000— Tom Narak tom.carol@msn.com            6650 Linda Fergason lfergason@portagefoundation.org  

6220— Ann Fuge granann@frontiernet.net               7120 Don Milton donmilton41@gmail.com  

6250— Joe Ruskey jruskey@dpndbl.com                   7150 Deb Glisson deborah7150@gmail.com  

6270— Dave Dougherty dave.doc1@gmail.com       7170 Jack Sullivan jackinowego@verizon.net   

6420— Jim Prather jimprat@hotmail.com                 7190 Fred Daniels dgfred2017@gmail.com  

6440— Stan Sherman ssherman@dt.com                  7280 Patty Meehan meehanmong@verizon.net  

6450— Brooks Fuller, Jr. bfuller13@comcast.net     7300 Tom Nunnally tomnunnally@verizon.net  

6290— Nancy Thornton nthornton@centos.net       7330 Colleen Wood colleen@woodsjewelers.com       

6310— DeeDee Wacksman dswacks@hotmail.com   7360 Dan Bennett dan@danbennett.biz  

   CONVENTION REGISTRATION CONTEST ANNOUNCED   

 Zones 28 & 29 Atlanta Promotion Chairs Holly Callen and Mike McCullough have               

announced  a fun contest to support YOUR District registration efforts.  The contest rules 

are simple.   Prizes will be awarded to the top five (5) of the 28 districts in Zones 28-29 who have the largest percentage of        

membership register between June 7, 2016 and March 31, 2017. 

In other words, if your district has 2,000 members (as of the July 1st RI Membership report) and you have 100 people register and pay 

for the Convention (including spouses & guests) between June 7, 2016 and March 31, 2017, your registration percentage for the  

contest is 5%.  Because the contest is based on a percentage of membership, it is fair to all 28 districts - regardless of size. 

The prizes are fun things to do in Atlanta (i.e. tickets to our Zone party, dinner for two at an Atlanta restaurant, admission to an 

Atlanta attraction, etc.).  The prizes will be awarded to the Districts.  It is up to the winning District Governors to decide how to utilize 

their prize.  Some possible ideas – award to the club president or president-elect who has the highest percentage of members       

registered, draw the winner from among all of Rotarians registered from the district, give to the club/Rotarian with the most        

creative idea for promoting the Atlanta Convention, etc.   

The 2017 Atlanta Convention will be a once-in-a-lifetime convention.  Make sure that every Rotarian in your district has a chance to 

attend The Rotary Foundation’s 100th Birthday celebration!   Contact your Atlanta District Promotion Chair for more information.   

Step up . . . Help out . . .  

And Meet new friends 

VOLUNTEER as a SERGEANT AT ARMS 

Contact Mike McCullough 

mcculloughmik@aol.com 

   How much do you know about         
The Rotary Foundation? 

Q: Who is considered the Founder of The 
Rotary Foundation? 

A:    In 1917, Arch C. Klumph, Rotary's 
sixth president, proposed to the Rotary   
International Convention in Atlanta, the       
creation of an "endowment fund for Rotary . 
. . for the purpose of doing good in the 
world in charitable, educational, and other 
avenues of community service."  
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